© 2022 IJRAR April 2022, Volume 9, Issue 2                        www.ijrar.org (E-ISSN 2348-1269, P- ISSN 2349-5138)
IJRAR1COP030 International Journal of Research and Analytical Reviews (IJRAR) www.ijrar.org 175
Design Of Patch Antenna And 1x2 Patch Array
For Wifi Applications
V.Ganesh
  Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering
Sri Ramakrishna Institute of Technology, Coimbatore, Tamil nadu, India
S. Rajkumar

IV.CONCLUSION
The comparison of antenna parameters for single rectangular patch antenna and 1X2 rectangular patch antenna array
at 2.45 GHz frequency is given in Table 3. From the tabulation values, it is observed that directivity, gain and
efficiency are increased and also effective angle, is decreased for the array. So the simulated array obeys the antenna
theory. The designed array may be suitable for Wi-Fi application.
REFERENCES
[1] Cass-Olmedo,s. Masa-Compas,j. and Sanchez-Olivares,.P.(2014), ‘Design and Characterisation model for Linearly Polarised Patch Array Fed by Serial
Rectangular Waveguide Network’, IET, Microwaves, Antennas & Propagation , Vol.8, No.14,  PP.1204-1210.
[2] Wang, H., Huang, X.B. and Fang, D.G.(2008), ‘A Single Layer Wide Band U-Slot Microstrip Patch Antenna Array’, IEEE Antennas and Wireless
Propagation Letters ,Vol.7,PP.9-12..
[3] Shih-Hsun Hsu, Yu-Jiun Ren and Kai Chang (2009), ‘A Dual-Polarized Planar-Array Antenna for s-Band and x-Band Airborne Application’, IEEE Antennas
and Propagation Magazine, Vol.51, No.4, PP.70-78..
[4] Shasa Salsabila, Antrisha Daneraici Setiawan, Atik Charisma, Asep Najmurro Khman and Achmad Munir,(2017), ‘Design of printed bowtie dipole array
antenna for rectenna application’, 3rd International Conference on Wireless and Telematics (ICWT), 27-28 July 2017.
[5] A. Georgiadis, G. Vera Andia and A. Collado, "Rectenna design and optimization using reciprocity theory and harmonic balance analysis for electromagnetic
(EM) energy harvesting," in IEEE Antennas and Wireless Propagation Letters, vol. 9, pp. 444-446, 2010, doi: 10.1109/LAWP.2010.2050131.
[6] C. Walsh, S. Rondineau, M. Jankovic, G. Zhao and Z. Popovic, "A Conformal 2.45 GHz   Rectenna for Wireless Powering of Piezoelectric Sensor
Electronics," IEEE MTT-S International Microwave Symposium Digest, 2005., 2005, pp. 143-146, doi: 10.1109/MWSYM.2005.1516543
[7] E. Kwiatkowski, C. T. Rodenbeck, T. Barton and Z. Popović, "Power-Combined Rectenna Array for X-Band Wireless Power Transfer," 2020 IEEE/MTT-S
International Microwave Symposium (IMS), 2020, pp. 992-995, doi: 10.1109/IMS30576.2020.9223970.
[8] Constantine A. Balanis (2009), ‘Antenna Theory Analysis and Design’, John Wiley and Sons Publications, Third Edition.
[9] Fang Zhang, Xin Liu,Fan Lie-Meng, Qun Wu, Jong-Chal Lee, Jin-Feng Xu, Cong Wang, Nam-Young Kim,” Design of a Compact Planar Rectenna for
Wireless Power Transfer in the ISM Band”,International Journal of Antennas and Propagation, Vol.2014.
[10]  J. Heikkinen, P. Salonen and M. Kivikoski, "Planar rectennas for 2.45 GHz wireless power transfer," RAWCON 2000. 2000 IEEE Radio and Wireless
conference (Cat.No.00EX404), 2000,pp. 63-66, doi: 10.1109/RAWCON. 2000.881856.
[11] K. Shafique et al., "Energy Harvesting Using a Low-Cost Rectenna for Internet of Things (IoT) Applications," in IEEE Access, vol. 6, pp. 30932-30941,
2018, doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2018.2834392.
[12] M. Wagih, A. S. Weddell and S. Beeby, "Millimeter-Wave Power Harvesting: A Review," in IEEE Open Journal of Antennas and Propagation, vol. 1, pp.
560-578, 2020, doi: 10.1109/OJAP.2020.3028220
[13] Q. Zhang, J. -H. Ou, Z. Wu and H. -Z. Tan, "Novel Microwave Rectifier Optimizing Method and Its Application in Rectenna Designs," in IEEE Access, vol.
6, pp. 53557-53565, 2018, doi: 10.1109/MAP.2020.3012872.
[14]S. Muhammad, J. J. Tiang, S. K. Wong, J. Nebhen and A. Iqbal, "Design of a five-band dual-port rectenna for rf energy harvesting," Computers, Materials &
Continua, vol. 69, no.1, pp. 487–501, 202